Express Mail No. EV452774038US

 ΞT

Attorney Docket Number 8111-054-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or conv thereof

			a documents of c		ε <u>ν</u>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies):	128		
Dong Keun HAN Kyu Hyun BAEK Min Sung KIM Sang Soon PARK Hyun Chul GOO Choong Ho KIM			Names:	Korean Institute of Science and Tecand DentKist Inc.	hnology		
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached	? □ Yes 🖾 No	Addresses:	39-1 Hawolgok-dong,			
3. Nature of conveyance:				Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-791 and 265 Dangjeong-dong, Gunpo-si, Gueonggi-do 435-831			
	Merger						
Security Agreement	Change	of Name	Country (if o	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Ko			
Other							
Execution Date: June 30, 2004			Additional na	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):						
If this document is being filed together	er with a new a	pplication, the execution	on date of the app	Dication is: June 30, 2004			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Add	litional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes 🏻 🗵	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				of applications nts involved: 1			
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
New York, New York 10017			8. Deposit ac <u>50-3</u>				
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and document.	belief, the foreg	going information is tri	se and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of	the original		
For Anthony M. Insogna By Michael Fainberg	35,203 50,441	Jac		December 29	2004		
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.	Signature	The same of the sa	Date			
			Total n	umber of pages including cover sheet:	2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 703-306-5995

01/12/2005 GTON11 01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

00000128 503013

11025337

NYJD: 1558229.1

			ASSIC	GNMENT						
Choong Ho citizens Apt. 2416-901, Ho Gunpo-si, Gyeongg 5-dong, Jungnang-	of Republic of Kore aengsin-dong, Deoky gi-do 435-825, Korea gu. Seoul 131-822	a, residing at Imgv ang-gu, Goyang-s ; Banpo Jugong A Corea: and, Hansh	vang Apt. 1 ii, Gyeongg pt. 18-5012 iin Apt. 10	-701, 69 Sang g-do 412-722 g-Banpobon-c 7-1308, Bycon	gye-dong, Now , Korea; Ssan long, Seocho-g ngjeom-ri, Tae	Sang Soon; GOO, Hyu yon-gu, Seoul 139-908, K gyong Apt. 101-304, 70 u, Seoul 137-770, Korea; an-eup, Hwaseong-si, Gy tent of the United States	Torea; Haetvit Maeul 4 Geumjeong-dong, 172-56 Myeonmok			
	cuted on 🛛	even date herewith	h or							
☐ which is iden	tified by Jones Day	docket no.								
which was fil	led on, Application	No.								
☐ We hereby number,	authorize and re-	quest our attorn) the filir	ney, , of ng date and	Jones Day, application n	, , to insert number of said	here in parentheses application when known	(Application n.			
and WHEREAS, KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY of 39-1 Hawolgok-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-791, Republic of Korea, and, DentKist Inc. of 265 Dangieong-dong, Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do 435-831, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNEES are desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:										
	HIGHLY FUN	CTIONAL DEN	TAL ADH	ESIVE CO	MPOSITION					
consideration, the by these presents our entire right, ti continuations ther applications for i which may hereat such applications of the United Stat domestic laws of including, withou	receipt of which is do hereby sell, assig tle and interest in, to eof, and all Patents ndustrial property pfter be filed for said and the right to claim tes, the Internationa the country in which	nereby acknowled n, transfer and ser and under the sai of the United Sta rotection, includi invention in any n for the same the Convention for any such applica utility models, in	ged, we, the tover, unto dinvention tes which ring, without country of the Protection is filed inventors' ce	e said ASSIO the said ASSIO, and the said nay be granted it limitation, countries for ghts derived ion of Indust 1, as may be partificates and	SNORS, have a SIGNEE, its substituted States and all application or the United States and I application and I application and United States and I applicable; and I designs whice	n hand paid, and other sold, assigned, transferred accessors, legal represents application and all divibility all reissues and extensions for patents, utility multited States, together weed States application under any other international all forms of industrial phinay be granted for saleof;	ed and set over, and tatives and assigns, sions, renewals and ons thereof; and all nodels, and designs with the right to file der the Patent Laws al agreement or the property protection,			
of any country or protection on app accordance with t	countries foreign to dications as aforesat he terms of this instr	the United States d, to issue the saument.	, whose dut ime to the	y it is to issu said ASSIG	e patents or otl NEE, its succe	narks of the United State her evidence or forms of ssors, legal representati e interest herein assigne	f industrial property ves and assigns, in			
	will not execute, an				nvey the entire	e interest nerem assigned	u, and mat we have			
representatives an execute all division the said ASSIGN countries.	id assigns, any facts onal, continuing, rei EE, its successors,	known to us resp ssue and foreign egal representativ	pecting said application wes and ass	l invention, a s, make all r igns, to obta	nd testify in a ightful oaths, a in and enforce	the said ASSIGNEE, it ny legal proceeding, sig and generally do everythe proper protection for s	n all lawful papers, ning possible to aid			
IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, W	e nereunto set our na	nds and sears	the day and ye	ar set opposite ou — 1	ir respective signatures.				
Date	June 30	, 2004	Dong	Kean	Han	HAN, Dong Keun	L.S.			
Date	June 30	, 2004	kra	Maria	Buell	BAEK, Kyu Hyun	L.S.			
Date	June 30	, 2004	Hin	Sung K	Im	KIM, Min Sung	L.S.			
Date	June 30	, 2004	Sano	L Soon 1	Park	PARK, Sang Soon	L.S.			
Date	June 30	, 2004	Idree	n Paul	Gross	GOO, Hyun Chul	L.S.			
Date		 /	7	o h)					
	June 30	, 2004	Lom	Cricon	110	KIM, Choong Ho	L.S.			
State of)) SS.:			_						
County of)									
On		2004, before me,				ublic, personally appeared				
						name(s) is subscribed to the by his/her/their signature(s)				
	y upon behalf of which					• (/				
WITNES	SS my hand and offici	al seal								

PATENT REEL: 016139 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 12/29/2004